
Table 1s: Fetal outcomes of the studied cases. 

Variable  (N=120) 

 N % 

Sex 

 Male 

 Female 

 

51 

69 

 

42.5 

57.5 

Term  

 Full term 

 Preterm 

 

88 

32 

 

73.3 

26.7 

Outcome 

 Good 

 Neonatal ICU admission 

 IUFD (Intrauterine fetal demise) 

 Neonatal death  

 

94 

19 

4 

3 

 

78.3 

15.8 

3.3 

2.5 

Birth weight (kg): 

 Mean ± SD 

 Range 

2.87 ± 0.487 

1.5-4 

 


