Table 1s: Fetal outcomes of the studied cases.

Variable	(N=120)	
	N	%
Sex		
Male	51	42.5
Female	69	57.5
Term		
Full term	88	73.3
Preterm	32	26.7
Outcome		
Good	94	78.3
Neonatal ICU admission	19	15.8
IUFD (Intrauterine fetal demise)	4	3.3
Neonatal death	3	2.5
Birth weight (kg):		
Mean ± SD	2.87 ± 0.487	
Range	1.5-4	